

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



1935 - 1985

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

May 8, 1986

Manana Gas Inc. P. O. Box 36990 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176

Attention: Ed Hartman

Administrative Order NSL-2266

Centlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Mary Jane #1 well to be located 590 feet from the South line and 1870 feet from the West line of Section 22, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, Ofer Blocmfield Chacra Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. SW/4 of said Section 22 shall be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F(I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR

RLS/DC/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	
DATE 4-10-86	
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX	
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated $4-8-85$	
for the Manana Gas Inc Many Jose# 1 N-22-291 Operator Vesse and Hell No. Unit, 1990	1-110
and my recommendations are as follows:	
12000ce	
- All I	
Yours truly,	
S. Bengel	

Manana Gas, Inc. P.O. BOX 36990 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87176

ED HARTMAN, PRES.

TELE: (505) 884-4863

(505) 884-0814

April 8, 1986

Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location

Manana Gas, Inc.

Mary Jane #1, 590'FSL, 1870' FWL N-22-29N-11W, San Juan County

Bloomfield Chacra

Gentlemen:

We hereby request a nonstandard location for a well to be drilled 590 feet from the South line and 1870 feet from the West line of Section 22, T29N, R11W, San Juan County, due to topographical

We have located the well on a 100 foot extension to an existing site on which the Kimbell-Cook #1 and Kimbell-Cook #2 wells are located in order to keep all three wells in as small total area as possible. This location is within the corporate limits of the City of Bloomfield therefore the well must be more than 300 feet from any residential site. For that reason, it was set in the southwest portion of the new tract.

Copies of this application are being sent by certified mail to all offset operators of wells which are completed in the Bloomfield Chacra formation. The names and addresses of all these operators are shown on an attached sheet.

Also enclosed are the well location plat and an offset ownership plat.

If further information is needed, please contact us.

Yours very truly,

Ed Hartman

President, Manana Gas, Inc.

EMH:nh

Enclosures as stated

Manana Gas, Inc. P.O. BOX 36990 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87176

ED HARTMAN, PRES.

TELE: (505) 884-4863 (505) 884-0814

April 8, 1986

Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location Manana Gas, Inc.
Mary Jane #1, 590'FSL, 1870' FWL N-22-29N-11W, San Juan County Bloomfield Chacra

Gentlemen:

We hereby request a nonstandard location for a well to be drilled 590 feet from the South line and 1870 feet from the West line of Section 22, T29N, R11W, San Juan County, due to topographical

We have located the well on a 100 foot extension to an existing site on which the Kimbell-Cook #1 and Kimbell-Cook #2 wells are located in order to keep all three wells in as small total area as possible. This location is within the corporate limits of the City of Bloomfield therefore the well must be more than 300 feet from any residential site. For that reason, it was set in the southwest portion of the new tract.

Copies of this application are being sent by certified mail to all offset operators of wells which are completed in the Bloomfield Chacra formation.

The names and addresses of all these operators are shown on an attached sheet.

Also enclosed are the well location plat and an offset ownership plat.

If further information is needed, please contact us.

Yours very truly,

Ed Hartman

President, Manana Gas, Inc.

EMH:nh

Enclosures as stated

Manana Gas, Inc.
P. O. BOX 36990
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87176

ED HARTMAN, PRES.

TELE: (505) 884-4863 (505) 884-0814

April 8, 1986

Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location Manana Gas, Inc.

Mary Jane #1, 590'FSL, 1870' FWL N-22-29N-11W, San Juan County

Bloomfield Chacra

Gentlemen:

We hereby request a nonstandard location for a well to be drilled 590 feet from the South line and 1870 feet from the West line of Section 22, T29N, R11W, San Juan County, due to topographical

We have located the well on a 100 foot extension to an existing site on which the Kimbell-Cook #1 and Kimbell-Cook #2 wells are located in order to keep all three wells in as small total area as possible. This location is within the corporate limits of the City of Bloomfield therefore the well must be more than 300 feet from any residential site. For that reason, it was set in the southwest portion of the new tract.

Copies of this application are being sent by certified mail to all offset operators of wells which are completed in the Bloomfield Chacra formation.

The names and addresses of all these operators are shown on an attached sheet.

Also enclosed are the well location plat and an offset ownership plat.

If further information is needed, please contact us.

Yours very truly,

Ed Hartman

President, Manana Gas, Inc.

EMH:nh

Enclosures as stated

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Well No. MANANA GAS INC. MARY JANE Unit Letter Section County 22 29 NORTH 11 WEST SAN JUAN Actual Footage Location of Welk 590 SOUTH 1870 WEST feet from the line and Dedicated Acreages Ground Level Dev. Bloomfield Chacra Chacra 5430 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to work interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consc dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc? 'Il answer is "yes;" type of consolidation _ Il answer is "no;" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Comm CERTIFICATION 589-39 W 26 46.60 I hereby certify that the Information cbest of my knowledge and belief. Name Ed Hartman Position President Company Manana Gas, Inc. 4/8/86 DIST. March 12, 1986 Registered Professional Engineer end/or Land Surveyor George R. Tompkins Certificate No.

7259

16	Amoco Prod. Co. Cooper No. 1E	Amoco Prod. Co. Saiz Gas Com. B No. 1
21	Proposed Manana Gas, In Nancy Hartman # 1 O 22 Proposed	Amoco Prod. Co. Hare Gas Com. I No. 1 O 23
	Proposed Manana Gas, Inc. Manana Gas, Inc. Mary Jane No. 1	Amoco Prod. Co.
28	Amoco Prod. Co. Davis Gas Com. F No.	Davis Gas Com. J No. 1
IOCATION MAD OU	CHACA ECHMETON INITIA	

LOCATION MAP OF CHACRA FORMATION WELLS

- O Chacra Well
- Dakota-Chacra Dual Well